PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: John Gardner, President & CEO

Phone: (217) 562-2137

Pana, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize an outstanding community member for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

The Pana Quarterback Club has been chosen as the Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers of the Quarter for its work with the Pana Football Program. The Quarterback Club has been supporting PHS football since 1982. The club mission is to provide the student-athletes at PHS with the best possible football experience.

The Quarterback Club would like to thank Peoples Bank & Trust for their selection of the QB Club as Volunteers of the Quarter. They pride themselves on not only working hard to provide the football team with the necessary equipment to maintain a good football program, but also to help our community in any way they can. The Quarterback Club has served at the Terra Cash benefit, had trash pickup for the community, cooked for other high school sports teams and made and put out signs around town promoting the team. They are so appreciative of the community support for the QB Club and the football team and they look forward to continuing serving them both.

Current officers of the Quarterback Club are Jason Cloe, President; Matt Morrell, Vice-President; Kim Owens, Treasurer and Chrissy Nollman, Secretary. If you are interest in getting involved in the Quarterback Club, please contact one of the officers or any club member.

In honor of the Quarterback Club's service, Peoples Bank has made a monetary donation to the Club and a plaque with the name of the Club will be placed on display at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Waverly, Morrisonville, Palmyra, White Hall and Springfield. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.